SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE (Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4770 /741-742

Dated:26/64/19

Sh. Kishan Chand, H.No. M-29 Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi- 110064

Sub: Supply of information Under **DRTI Act-2001** Sir,

With reference to your application ID No. **4770** dated **28/03/2019** addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Delhi Right to Information Act 2001. The requisite information is as under:-

Information	Those items available on Government E Marketing(GeM) are to be procured				
as per Sl.	by following Finance O.M. No. F.20/08/2017/866-873/ (JS exp), date				
No. 1&2	26/04/2017 and the said order is available on Finances Department				
	(GNCTD) website in public domain. Further, Government e-Market Plac.				
	(GeM): DGS&D or any other agency authorized by the Government will hos				
	an online Government e-Marketplace (GeM) for common use Goods an				
	Services. DGS&D will ensure adequate publicity including periodic				
	advertisement of the items to be procured through GeM for the prospective				
	suppliers. The Procurement of Goods and Services by Ministries c				
	Departments will be mandatory for Goods or Services available on GeM.				
	procuring Authorities are certifying the reasonability of rate.				
Information	The Information sought by the applicant is exempt as per the Section 6(b) of				
as per Sl.	DRTI Act 2001 and further as held by Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP (C) No				
No.3 to 5	27734 of 2012 (Girish R Deshpande vs CIC and others).				
	<u> </u>				

(Dr. O.P.SHUKLA)
JT.DIRECTOR(TECH/PLANNING)

Copy for information to:-

The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

श्री मान सक्षम अधिकारी जी, (competent Authority),दिल्ली सरकार, प्रशिक्षण एंवम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, नई दिल्ली - 110088

विषय:- दिल्ली सूचना के अधिकार 2001 के अर्न्तगत सूचना।

महोदय.

4770/Fon

निवेदन यह है की दिल्ली सूचना के अधिकार 2001 के अर्न्तगत निम्न सूचना हेतू।

1	आवेदक का नाम किशन चन्द		किशन चन्द				
2	पता		एम.–29, अपर ग्राउण्ड फलोर, पिछली साईड, हरिनगर, नई दिल्ली– 110064				
3	सूचनाओं का ि	वेवरण	Regarding Information under RTI Act.				
	सम्बन्धित विभाग		प्रशिक्षण एवंम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, दिल्ली – 110088				
		मॉगी गई सूचनाओं का विवरण					
i	आवश्यक						
	सूचनाओ का						
!	ernment e Marketplace (GEM) के अर्न्तगत बाजार कीमतों पर सामान						
	खरीदने पर विभाग DTTE द्वारा क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करें।						
12/19		देने	ग DTTE द्वारा आर0 टी0 आई0 के अर्न्तगत Misleading तथा झूठी सूचनायें पर विभाग के प्रशासनिक अधिकारी जी, सर्तकता अधिकारी जी, द्वारा आज तक क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट				
P)		4. Anti Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1182 SO/ACB/OC-493/19 Dated 11/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलंग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।					
		14/0	i Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1 1 85 SO/ACB/OC-534/19 Dated 03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलंग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या क्या कार्यवाही गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।				
ii	समय अवधि						
iii	1	ण सरकारी धन का दूरूपयोग करने पर।					
4	मेरे द्वारा जो सूचना दी गई हैं वह खण्ड 6 के अधिनियम कानून के अन्तर्गत नहीं आती हैं ओर मेरी जानकारी के अन्तर्गत यह सभी सूचनायें आपके कार्यालय से सम्बन्धित हैं।						

मैं भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर संख्या 05G437964 & 70C884505 ओर को दिल्ली आर. टी. आई. कानून 2001 के अर्न्तगत 25/- रूपये के शुल्क के साथ श्री मान समर्थ प्राधिकारी जी, के कार्यालय हेतू जमा कर रहा हूँ। दिनांक:-23 / 03 / 2019

एम.-29, अपर ग्राउण्ड फलोर, पिछली साईड हरि नगर, नई दिल्ली-110064

320/RTI/TTE

AN II CORRUPTION BRANCH: GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54

NoSO/ACB/OC4_93/19 dated, Delhi the112019
To,
The Director / 277E Muri Maya Rain Marg, Pitam Pura, Delhi
Litam Pura, Delhi
Sub Tonyanding of complaint of the 10mt
Sub.:- Forwarding of complaint of Sh./Smt
Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith a complaint dated
Spl./CP/ACB has desired that this office be apprised about the Action Taken Report (ATR) in this matter and complainant may also be informed about it by endorsing copy of ATR by your office.
This issue has the approval of competent Authority.
Jan .
ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE:ADMN. ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:DELHI Encl.: -As above. No. 182 SO/ACB/OC- 493/19 dated, Delhi the 1 103/2019.
Copy forwarded to:-
Sh./Smt. Kiskan Chand RIO 17/ flas Women Tilak Words Acres Acres as March 20/03/19 you are hereby informed that your complaint has been forwarded to the above mentioned authority. It is requested that further correspondence in the matter may be done with the above mentioned department for the redressal of your grievance (s).

ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54

No	SO/ACB/OC554//9dated, Delhi the		/2019
To,		A-1	
	The Director/DITE		
	The Director/DITE Musi Maya Ram Marg) Pitampusa, DNN.		
	Pitampusa, ONKi.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Sub.:- F	Forwarding of complaint of Sh./Smt		
K	And Chard (teaung offices) and seeking Action	n Taken f	Report (ATR).
Sir,			
office	lease find enclosed herewith a complaint dated or of Anti-Corruption Branch, GNCT of Corrections to Change of the Which pertains to atory.	elhi /	from \$h./Smt.
	he complaint is being forwarded to your office for taking ed that this Branch has not conducted any enquiry/ verifi		
Report	pl./CP/ACB has desired that this office be apprise t (ATR) in this matter and complainant may also sing copy of ATR by your office.		
	This issue has the approval of competent Au	thority.	1-
			- (1 Jam)
			F POLICE:ADMN. RANCH:DELHI
	-As above.		
N	o. 1285 SO/ACB/OC- <u>534/19</u> dated, Delhi	the $\frac{1}{2}$	16 2 12019.
Сору	forwarded to:-		
hereb It is re	mt. Kiskas Chard (Fearing office) w.r.t. your complaint by informed that yous complaint has been forwarded to equested that further correspondence in the matter matter ioned department for the redressal of your grievance (s).	the above er may be	mentioned authority